982217
GB/DE/SE/FI

FELHO

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ Varaosat

FastLiner 1500 A scric 10.1

& :
s el R
IS
Lo B
' \
‘
]W
4 .
| T
ér L
il
Hle
P 5B
[ i i
! Ii { : ) ‘." ,‘I
"A_ ! . g .‘.‘J I""\W
NIV
[ 7 W
‘, L b
/ 7 /
/
v m
e' ]

Oy Elho Ab
68910 BENNAS

FINLAND

Phone: +358 6 7888000

Fax: +358 6 78880048
E-mail:elho@elho.fi




824710




824710

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X100 ZN 130698 6
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 1
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 4
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 4
5 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X30 ZN 131058 1
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X40 ZN 131060 1
7 |Screw Schraube [-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M6X20 ZN 131292 3
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 9
9 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M14 ZN 131620 1
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M24 ZN 131639 2
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 3
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 5
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 4
14 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 3
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M24/25 ZN 131850 2
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M33/34 ZN 131882 1
17 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4x16 132446 4
18 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 913 M10X35 132516 2
19 |Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 5X50 ZN 132809 2
20 [Spring pin Spannhilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X50 ZN 132860 2
21 |Spring pin Spannhiisen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X60 ZN 132870 1
22 |Krown nut Kronenmuttern Kronmutter Kruunumutteri DIN 935 M42x3 133210 2
23 |Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 8 mm 133364 1
24 |Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 10 mm 133366 1
25 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
26 Emergency stop Sichereits-dryckknopf Nodstopp, med en stycken e Hatakytkin 142098 1
27 |Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel lasventil Lukkoventtiili 1650 Kabel 144503 1
28 |Conveyor subassemblie Foérderband Baugrupp Férmontering av 146105 Hydrauliikkan esiasennus 146107 1
29 |1/2" quick coupler holder 1/2" Schnellkuppl. halter 1/2" snabbkopplingshallare [1/2" pikaliitinpidike Ama Nr: 12614 147305 3
30 |Sticker Aufkleber Dekal Tarra Fastliner 1500 149075 1
31 |Sticker Kleber Dekal Tarra Elho Logo H=155 149550 1
32 |Ball Kugel Lyftarmskula Vetovarren pallo Kat2/3 157163 2
33 |Top link pin Uberlenkerbolzen Tryckstangstapp Tyontévarrentappi @25/28 L=110-133/153 157165 1
34 |Suppotr jack pin+linchpin wit| Stutz fuss zapfen+ klappstec Stodfotstapp m. vajer + sprir| Tukijalan tappi+ sokka ja vai| Typ E @12 L=68 zn 451208 2
35 |Safety decals Warnzeichen Varningsdekal klamrisk VaroitusmerkKki 508651 1
36 |Oilfilter subassemblie Offilter Eaugrupp IEE)rmontering oljefilter Suodatin osakokoonpano 824426 1
37 |Arm left Ladearm Links Vanster lyftarmsfaste Nostovarrenkiinnike, vasen 824431 1
38 |Lift arm pin Geratebolzen Vanster lyftarmstapp, bakre |Nostovarrentappi 824432 1
39 |3-p frame 3-p Rhamen Fastliner 3-punkt 824435 1
40 [Lift arm pin Geratebolzen Hoger lyftarmstapp Nostovarrentappi 824438 2




824710




824710

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
41 |Hose clamp Schlauch halter Slanghallare Letkunpidike 824572 1
42 |Cover plate Schutzkasten Skyddslada pa slangar Suojalaatikko 824575 1
43 |Stand support Stutzfuss Stodfot Tukijalka 824590 2
44 |Support sleeve Stutzhilse Anslagsklack Tukihylsy 824593 2
45 |Left frame assy Links Gelenkarm Vanster bararm férmont Vasen nostovarsi 824595 1
46 |Right frame assy Rechts Gelenkarm Hoger bararm férmont. Oikea nostovarsi 824596 1
47 |Pin Zapfe Ramtapp lang Tappi 824670 2
48 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka 43/103 Aluslaata 824674 2
49 |Cylinder pin Zapfe Cylindertapp pa 3-punkt Sylinteritappi 824680 1
50 |Pin Zapfen Tapp vid lyftarm Tappi 827374 1
35 :
e f
! 31 30 8
AT r
- ) ‘7
7|{ B &4 r
[ ) ,',7 .
: 8] .‘f g
"\_/\'*. 7"“;¥_
) =
P
[
; 5 «
44
45 ) [ 46




e v _\Mﬂy \\..M/




824715

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Thin nut Flache Muttern Mutter lag Matala kuusiomutteri DIN 936-17H ZN M33x1,5 131699 1
2 |Spring pin Spannhllsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6X50 ZN 132824 2
3 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 1
4 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 1
5 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor |Drehbarer Adaptor "T" T-junktur 3/8" ytter-inner-ytt T-nipa 04890-06 143241 1
6 |"t" adaptor with male threade T-Verschraubung T-stycke 1/4" T-nipa 04860-04K 143251 1
7 |Straight coupling Verschraubungen Skarvgenomféring, ror Lapivientiliitin RL-10 143297 1
8 |Air nipple Luft Nippeln Luftnippel lImanippa TSF-1 John Hydro 143317 1
9 |Hydraulic manometer Hydraulik manometer Tryckmatare Painemittari PAG-250-63 143370 1
10 |Manometer adaptor Manometer stutzen Méatarkoppling Mittariliitin MEL-10 143374 2
11 |Hydr.accumulator Hydrospeicher Hydraulackumulator Painekello 0,71R 1/2 50 bar 143398 1
12 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=250 145307 1
13 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku L=400 145309 1
14 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8 L=2000 145410 1
15 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 1
16 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 1
17 |Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri J50/30 x 265 146460 1
18 |Warning sign Sicherheitsaufkleber Dekal tryckackumulator varn| Varoitustarra 149110 1
19 |Cylinder pin Zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteritappi 827376 1
20 |Pin Zylinder zapfen Ovre cylindertapp Tappi 827377 1







824712

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/2" L=2000 1/2" 90° + 1/2" traktor | 145572 1
2 |Hydrailic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/2" L=2700 1/2" 45° - 145180 1
3 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/4"L.=5000 3/4"rak+bs+1/2"t 145119 1
4 |Hydrailic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8 L=3000 3/8 90° - 145190 2
5 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydr.slang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=750 3/8"rak - 3/8"90 805545 2
6 |Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel lasventil Lukkoventtiili 144503 1
7 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Liitin 3/8" - 3/8" 04010-06 143150 1

13 2
-\
1
144503

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel overcenter valve Lukkoventtiili Oil Controll VBSO-DE-NN 05.42.47 144498 1
2 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 4
3 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 2
4 |Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06EP 143107 2
5 |Nut for bulkhead Muttern Kontermutter Kontramutteri 1270-06 143111 2




I, - ’
@ T )
)
203 P ﬁ
Lol
G
824595
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Left frame assy Links Gelenkarm Vanster bararm Vasen nostovarsi 824470 1
2 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smdrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
3 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 70/75 L=60 COB092 140076 4
4 |Warning dangerous area Gefarbereichwarnung Varning for farligt omrade |Varoitus varallinen alue 149112 1




[®)

(T - 3 '
o - 103
s %o %o, I . ]
¥ - -
o)
\;_,—-/ :
43 =
3
824596
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X130 ZN 130104 6
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 6
3 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 70/75 L=60 COB092 140076 4
4 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smdrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
5 |Right frame assy Rechts Gelenkarm Hoger bararm Oikea nostovarsi 824475 1

10




2
1 !
: ‘?1
/
|
o
146107
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Hydraulic cylinder Hydraulzylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri J80/56x765 146105 1
Seal kit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja J80/56 146106 1
2 |"I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 2

11




2)03) (1
— T 1 = T
| ] ‘ .
r_ - | )
824426
Pos Name Nahme Bendamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 |Filter Druck Filter Tryck filter 401/min Paine suodatin Parker EPF1110QIBPMG081 144635 1
Filter element Filtereinsatz Tryckfilterelement Suodatinelementti Parker 944420Q 144636 1
2 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kuristusnippa 1/2"-1/2" 04000-08 143106 2
3 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2

12




13




824423

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X50 ZN 130110 4
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X90 ZN 130210 1
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X45 ZN 130813 2
4  |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 7
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
6 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 12
7 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 4
8 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliikkaletku 3/8" L=5500 1/2" 45° - 145199 1
9 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliikkaletku 3/8" L=5300 3/8" 90° - 145182 1
10 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=5000 3/8" 90° - 145183 1
11 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=2200 3/8" 45° - 145184 1
12 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2700 1/4" 90° - 145185 1
13 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2850 1/4" 45° - 145186 1
14 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulik Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1050 1/4" 90° - 145187 2
15 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliikkaletku 3/8" L=3000 3/8" 90° - 145189 2
16 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=3800 1/4" 90° 145611 2
17 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 4
18 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2 x 3/8" 800220 5
19 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8"+1x1/4" 800221 3
20 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x1/4" 806350 3
21 |Frame assamble Rahmen Maontage Rammontering Runkoasennus Filmstrackarram 824604 1

14




)

R
i

T — B

/ ) 7o I
- W S -

15




824424

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X60 ZN 130030 4
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9M12x55ZNC fingange 130343 2
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9 M12x1,5x70 ZN 130355 4
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X55 ZN 130520 8
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 4
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 4
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter fg. Lukitusmutteri hienok. DIN 985-10 M12x1,5 ZN 131611 4
9 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 8
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 8
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 8
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 16
13 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 7
14 |Wrap arm Wickelarm Strackararm med flans Sisakaari 823860 2
15 |Safety bar Sicherheitsbugel Sakerhetsarm Turva kaari 823865 2
16 |Bearing house assamble Lagergehause, Vormontage |Lagerhusmontering Laakeripesa esiasennus 824428 1
17 |Cover Schuts Toppkapa, hog Suoja Plast 824831 1
18 |Outher bow Aussenbogen Yttre rambage Ulkokaari 827690 1
19 |Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi @5x25x120 848010 2

16




@
FROCEEE,

o= (III
<=\

X
NS

/.‘
B @ EEREE@E )

36

16 21 9

17



824428

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X50 ZN 130010 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9M12x55ZNC fingange 130343 2
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X20 ZN 130640 2
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X30 ZN 130675 1
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X80 ZNC 130695 1
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 2
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X50 ZN 130811 1
8 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 1
9 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 1
10 |Screw Schraube [-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M4x40 ZN 131348 2
11 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M6 ZN 131380 1
12 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 2
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 3
14 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
15 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 6
16 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 1
17 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter fg. Lukitusmutteri hienok. DIN 985-10 M12x1,5 ZN 131611 2
18 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 5
19 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 8
20 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
21 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
22 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 4
23 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 1
24 |Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h=10 mm 148505 1
25 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8"+1x1/4" 800221 2
26 |Spring Feder Dragfjader Vetojousi @ ,2x10x60 821069 1
27 |Bracket, upper part Befestigung Ovre hatthyllplat Kiinnike, yldosa 823794 1
28 |Hydraulic motor, assambly |Hydraul Motor Baugrupp Hydmotor omr 100 n fér mor|Hydraulinen moottori osakokoonpano 823806 1
29 |Axle Acshe Gangad stang pa topp Kierretanko 823808 1
30 |Bearing house assamble Lagergehause Baugrupp Lagerhus for montering Laakeripesa osakokoonpano 824538 1
31 |Sensor plate Geber platte Vinkelsensorplat Anturi pelti 824544 1
32 |Bracket Befestigung Hallare fér nddstopp Kiinnike 824545 1
33 |Sensor bracket Geber halter Hallare for sensor Anturi pinike och vipparm 824666 1
34 |Rocker lever Kipphebel Vipparm Vipuvarsi 824667 1
35 |Washer Scheibe Hattbricka Hattulaatta 824832 1
36 |Bearing house Lagerhalter Stodplat for motor Lakeripesa Svets & bearbetning 824899 1

18




19



824538

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 6X60 ZN 130003 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 6
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 4
4 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte I-6 Stoppskruv Pidatinruuvvi DIN 913 12.9 M6X8 ZN 131287 3
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 1
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 6
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
8 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 4
9 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 45X2.5 132122 1
10 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 45X55X1 132390 1
11 |Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8x30 ZN 132829 2
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10,5 ZN HV300 133456 12
13 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6013 2RS 140180 1
14 |Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 33010/Q SKF 140464 1
15 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta ?80/45,5x1 820514 1
17 |Sleeve Hilse Rotationssensorholk Hylsy 824539 1
18 |Pushwascher Druckscheibe Tryckflans Puristikiekka 824541 1
19 |Bearing housing Lagerhalter Kilsparsbricka Laakeripesa 824814 1
20 |Bearing house Lagerhalter Svanghylsa Lakeripesa Svets & bearbetning 824898 1
21 |Flange Nabe Nedre nav Napa Svets 824910 1
22 |Flange Flansch Kuggflans Laippa 824916 1
23 |Bearing distance Distantz Lagersates distans Holkki 824918 1
24 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul s=18mm Hammaspyora Mod.5 z=66 824970 1
25 |Bottom distance Bodenabstand Kugghjulsdyna Pohjakiekko 824975 1
26 |Breaking axle Ausloswelle Stotstang, svets Laukausuakseli 828284 1

20




21



823806

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 913 45H M10X12 132514 2
2 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x32 132952 1
3 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 1
4 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 1
5 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
6 |Male/female adaptor 90° Vinkel Anschluss Vinkel junktur 90° kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04510-04 143170 1
7 |Male/female adaptor 90° Vinkel Anschluss Vinkel junktur 90° kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04510-06 143172 1
8 |Double nipple Doppel nippel Dubbelnippa, konvertering |Kaksoisnippa 7/16-20 UNF - 1/4 R 143221 2
9 |Double nipple Doppel nippel Dubbelnippa, konvertering |Kaksoisnippa 7/8-14 UNF - 1/2 R 143223 2
10 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor |T-Verschraubung T-junktur 3/8" ytter-ytter-inng T-nipa 04880-06 143282 1
11 |One way ball valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili FPR 1/2" 144050 1
12 |One way ball valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili 3/8" 144052 1
13 |Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulikmotor omr 100 nf |Hydraulinen moottori 151-6472 144185 1
14 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMR 160 NF komplett tatningsserii 144192 1
15 |Lamel disc Lamel Scheibe Lamellbelag till Lamelli kiekko OMR 160 NF bromsmotor 144416 1
16 |Lamel washer Lamel Platte Lamell, mellanskiva till Lamellin valipelti OMR 160 NF 144417 1
17 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 2
18 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 4
19 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul Hammaspyora Modul 5 z=14 154032 1
20 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydr.slang Hydrauliikkaletku 1/4" L=350 808430 1

22




(B G EEE @ R (= O EEEEEEE ®E®)

23




118458

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
T |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 | 4
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 5
3 |Thin nut Flache Muttern Mutter lag Matala kuusiomutteri DIN 936-17H ZN M16x1,5 131681 1
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 3
5 [Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 1
6 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 4
7 |Seegerring Sichertingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 25X1,2 132070 1
8 |Seegerring Sichertingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 2
9 |Seegerring Sichertingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 32X1,5 132094 1
10 |Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 62X2 132158 2
11 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 25X35X2 132280 1
12 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 2
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985 A4 M 6 133020 3
14 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 A4 M6x50 133148 3
15 |Female knob Schraubgriff Stjarnvred, hanne Tahtimutteri WN450 40-M8x20 139013 1
16 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6202 2-RS 140224 2
17 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6205 2RS 140254 2
18 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 1
19 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6305 RS 140353 1
20 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
21 |O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas OR 33x5 NBR 70 6405140 144986 2
22 |Sticker Aufkleber Alu filmstrackartarra Tarra 149180 1
23 |Adjustingbolt Spannscraube Installningsbult rostfri Saatotappi M16x1,5 (GN613 NI 8) 157031 1
24 | Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, vanster Vaantojousi 157184 1
25 |Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, hoger Vaantojousi 157186 1
26 |Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stodrulle Kansi 802040 1
27 |Bearingplate Endplatte Gavel, svetsad Laakeripelti 816318 1
28 |Pin Welle Filmhallaraxel Tappi 816356 1
29 |Bearinghouse Lagergehause Nedre lagerholk Laakeriholkki Foérlangd 816381 2
30 |Bearinghouse Lagergehause Ovre lagerholk Laakeriholkki 816382 2
31 |Upper alu flange Ubere Lagerhause Ovre/nedre rullhallarflans  |Ylempi laakeripesa 816388 2
32 |Distansplate Distanzplatte Stodplat Tukipelti 816390 1
33 |Endplate Gabelplatte Bottengavel Paatylevy 816400 1
34 |Frame Rahmenbalken Filmstrackarram, svets Runko 816502 1
35 |Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsror Kiristysvalssi Z=49 =810 70% forstrackning 816520 1
36 |Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsror Kiristysvalssi Z=28 L=810 70% forstrackning 816522 1
37 |Axle Welle Spannstang i strackarror "I=¢{ Kiristysakseli 816550 2
38 |Axle Welle Mellanstag Valiakseli 816552 1
39 |Twistaxle Welle Ledaxel Vaantoakseli 816554 1
40 |Lockhook Haaken Lashake Lukitushaka 822266 1
41 |Sprin Feder Trycktjader Painejousi d=3 Dm=28.5 Lo=90 11=9 825029 1

24




25



824603

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 12
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X40 ZN 130920 4
3 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M12 ZN 131420 4
4  |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 16
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 32
6 |Valve mounting Hydraulikventil Tisch Montag Ventilbordsmontage Venttilipdytédn asennus 824482 1
7 |Left filmcutter bracket Links Vanster filmklippsfaate Vasen leikkurin kiinnike 824502 1
8 |Frame assamble Rahmen Maontage Rammontering Runkoasennus Rullbord 824601 1
9 |Filmcutter Folienschneiden Filmklipp 750 Muovileikkuri 825460 2

26




27



825460

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8x55 ZN 130035 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 6
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 1
4  |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 6
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
7 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 12
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 1
10 |Seegerring Sichertingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 20X1,2 132060 5
11 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 20X28X1 132250 3
12 | Spring pin Spannhilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6X40 ZN 132811 1
13 |Zeal Niete Dragnit Vetoniitti J4,8x14, flans @14mm , Alu 133801 16
14 |Zeal Niete Dragnit Vetoniitti J4,8x18, flans @14mm , Alu 133803 2
15 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=25 140048 2
16 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
17 |Sticker Aufkleber Varning for kniv iso 11684 |Tarra 149013 1
18 |Spring Feder Tryckfjader Jousi Lo=87, Dy=19, d=2.5 804115 4
19 |Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri @40/20x170 820020 1
20 |Pin Zapfe Filmklippstapp Tappi 821758 1
21 |Cylinder pin Zylinder zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteritappi 821762 1
22 |Pin Zapfe Filmklippscylindertapp Tappi 825214 1
23 |Knife Messer Foliekniv Tera Trippeluddskniv, lang 825275 1
24 |Cutter frame Messer Rahmen Klippram 750 Leikkurin runko 825462 1
25 |Axle holder Scharnier Klippaxelled Valiakseli ja hylsy 825480 1
26 |Cover plate Schutz blech Tackplat pa gummilist Peitelevy 825481 1
27 |Cutter axle Messerachse Klippaxel, 16s Leikkurin akseli 825485 1
28 |Upper cutterpipe Ruhr Klipprér pvc Putki 825486 1
29 |Knifguard Messer Schutzen Knivskydd Terasuoja 825490 1
30 |Knife and folie bracket Messerhalter Kniv och folie héllar Tera ja muvinpinike 825492 1
31 |Rubber mat Gummistopfen Gummidyna pa klipp Kumimatto 825498 1
32 |Rubber mat Gummistopfen Gummiskydd pa klipp Kumimatto 825499 1

28




820020

29



Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 82(| Tiivistesarja @40/20 146036 1
2 |Cylinderpiston Zylinderkolben Cylinder kolv Sylinterinmanta @40/20x170 (820020) 146352 1
3 |Cylinderpipe Zylinderrohr Cylinder ror Sylinterinputki @40/20x170 (820020) 146350 1
4  |Cylindernut Zylindermuttern Cylinder mutter Sylinterinmutteri J40/20x170 (820020) 146353 1
5 |Cylinderrod Zylinderwelle Cylinder stang Sylinterintanko @40/20x170 (820020) 146351 1
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter fin Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16x1,5 ZN 131631 1
7 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=25 140048 1
8 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=15 140047 2
9 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smdrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2

30







824601

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZNC 130810 1
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 4
5 |Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 3
6 |[Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X1 132320 2
7 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 1
8 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4 X20 ZN 132448 2
9 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 1
10 |Spring pin Spannhllsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X40 ZN 132855 1
11 |Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X60 ZN 132870 1
12 | Spring pin Spannhilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 12X60 ZN 132890 1
13 |Cylinder, mounted Zylinder Bordcylinder montering. cylir| Sylinteri 145254 1
14 |Pin Zapfen Rullbordskipp, tapp Tappi Typ B1 @30 L=125 zn 820680 1
15 |Roller table, assambly Rhamen Montage Rullbord mont, fastliner Rullapéyta asennus 820735 1
16 |Sensor plate Geber platte Vinkelsensorplat Anturi pelti 824544 1
17 |Frame assamble Rahmen Maontage Rammontering Runkoasennus Lastgaffel - Hjul 824600 1
18 |Pin Zaphen Rullbordstapp Tappi 824615 1
19 |Pin Zapfen Kippcylindertapp rullbord 15Z Tappi Typ B1 @20 L=70 zn 826745 1

32




\ @"LY

@ A
\

33




820735

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X65 ZN 130150 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 1
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 2
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 1
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x120 ZN 130956 1
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 2
7 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte [-6 Stoppskruv Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 12.9 M8X12 131285 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 4
9 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 2
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
13 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy ISO 4759-3A 9x35x3 131915 1
14 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 M10/10.5X30X2.5 ZN 131930 1
15 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 25X35X2 132280 2
16 |Screw Schraube Platskruv X-uralevyruuvi DIN7976/7504K 4,8x19 132527 1
17 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x25 132948 4
18 |Washer Sheibe Kateruuvin aluslevy Kateruuvin aluslevy 14x3 EPDM 133136 1
19 |Hydraulic motor, mounting |Hydraul Motor, Baugrupp  |Hydraulmotor omp400 férmc Hydraulilkkka moottori 144162 1
20 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMP 160 och OMR 160 och OMP | 144180 0
21 |Sprocket Kettenrad Kedjehjul Ketjupyoéra 5/8" Z=16 150018 1
22 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta J 11/50x4 ZN 503051 3
23 |Rollertable frame Walzen Montage Rullbordsram, valsmontering Rullapdyta runko 820734 1
24 | Tightenwheel Kettenspannerrad Kedjespannhijul Kiristyspyora 5/8 Z=17, TELKO L10B1 821038 1
25 |Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul ; svets Ketjupyoéra 5/8" Z=30 821040 2
26 |Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul , svets Ketjupyoéra 5/8" Z=30, Z=24 821041 1
27 |Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja , rullbord Rullaketju 5/8" 158 rullar 821070 1
28 |Chain Rollekette Rullkedja, softliner 1501 Rullakettju 5/8" 44 rullar 821081 1
29 |Chain tighten plate Kettenspannerblech Kedjespannarplat Ketjunkiristyspelti 821251 1
30 |Chain tighteningpin Kettenspanner Kedjespannartapp Ketjunkiristajantappi B40/16 L=84 zn 821260 1
31 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta B50/17x4 821266 1
32 |Distans Distanz Distans Valiputki @50/17x12 821267 1
33 |Chaincover Kettenabdecker Kedjeskydd, plast Ketjusuoja 821407 1
34 |Slide block Gleitekloz Kedjespannare, del mont  |Ketjun kiristaja Langre modell 829153 1
35 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta 210.5/29x5 829155 1

34




145254

145254
Pos Name Nahme Bendamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Cyliner Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri J60/30x238 146046 1
2 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
3 |"I" adaptor with male threade| Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 3
4 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
5 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 3
6 |Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1
7 |Male coupling Verschraubung Nippel Suora perusliitin 10mm rér -1/4" rak BL-10 R med 1/ 143220 1
8 |Hydraulic pip Hydraulicrohr Mellanrér pa bordcylinder  |Hydrauliputki Roér @10 L=150 145240 1
9 |Threaded eye Gewinderingstuck Banjokoppling Banjoliitin 1/4"- @10 rér SEL-10R 143199 1

35




146046

’
ol

| e

P

e
i
s
%\h A

|

J by R ER— i

s = 4
146046
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Cyliner rod Zylinder welle Hydraulcylinder stang Hydraulisylinterin tanko J60/30x238 (146046) 146355 1
2 |Cyliner piston Zylinder kolbe Hydraulcylinder kolv Hydraulisylinterin ménta J60/30x238 (146046) 146356 1
3 |Cyliner nut Zylinder muttern Hydraulcylinder mutter Hydraulisylinterin mutteri @60/30x238 (146046) 146357 1
4 |Cyliner pipe Zylinder rohr Hydraulcylinder rér Hydraulisylinterin putki @60/30x238 (146046) 146354 1
5 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
6 |Radial plain bearing Radialkugelgelenke Radiallager Nivellaakeri GE 30 ES 140630 1
7 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 47X1,75 132161 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M24 ZN 131639 1
9 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 14¢ Tiivistesarja @60/30 146037 1
10 |Spacer Distanz Distanshylsa i bordscylinde |Valihylsy 146045 1
11 |Spacer Distanz Distanshylsa i bordscylinder |Valihylsy 146042 1

36




667 (42 rullar)

- (CC)) | \ IE(E)) IC:H i 1|
PR A INSIRS) SRS
-
L o
foo
|II ||II
|
| |
| |
\ \ : -
L) \H ""-'-F'--- e =
_:-""'_--'- —
\ R — -
_,-'-""-FFF "f---
\\‘-\M RH""\-.._ i _______,_,.:-'"""- E: .:-'-"'_--F-
—— - ___'_'___,_,-o-'-" -
821081
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja Rullaketju 5/8" 42 rullar 821080 667
2 |Joint Kettenschloss Kedjeskarv Jatke 10B 5/8" 801120 1
3 |Half link Halbe link Kedjehalvlank Puolilenkki 5/8" 150100 1

37




A-A(1:1,5)

T
x>

|

i

[_ |
= TSRO L e F |
\\\ ﬁ\\ \ S"‘*\ mhx"“*-—.,_ I"xE_/"I I
NNV RN e |
\ \ ~.\ \ Raar P :
NN \\ Ty, |
LR e ~ T
X 30 u (&) |
AN N\ B Nl !
\ e
X R e |
\ NN & |
\\ \ \\X H',-_ \ |
L% WA =
N I |
i \\ N i ‘
b A _______—4.\5 |
™, : \ —— e \ | /
W
[ i .::gjl | ! |
"'——___________‘/';-' /(7 1
L / f \—'—‘
|
O O | |
- A
820788
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Support roller axle Welle Stoddrullaxel, svets Tukirullan akseli 820786 1
2 |Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stddrulle Kansi 802040 1
3 |Distans Distanz Rullbord, distans Valihylsy 820782 1
4  |Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stodrulle med lock Tukirulla 820774 1
5 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6007 2RS 140134 2
6 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 1
7 |Washer Scheibe Tackbricka / lock Laatta J9/60x2 802041 1
8 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 1

38




39



820734

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X20 ZN 130840 3
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 18
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 6
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X50 ZN 131015 2
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 8
6 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16
7 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 6902 11/40 Form B S=3 ZN 131968 3
8 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X0,5 132310 3
9 [Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 6
10 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 30/34 L=30 GLY:PG 140026 2
11 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 35/39 L=40 140030 2
12 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 6
13 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
14 |Rollertable frame Rahmen Rullbordsram, fastliner Rullapéyta runko 820736 1
15 |Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stodrulle, komplett Tukirulla Montering 820788 4
16 |Bearing collar Lagerhause Lagerflans Laakerilaippa 821010 5
17 |Mounting flange Lager flansch Lagerflans med vinkel Laakerilaippa 821012 1
18 |Winding guard Wickelschtz Lagerflans/ lindningsskydd, ¢ Kiertomissuoja 821022 6
19 |Main roller Hauptrolle Huvudvals Valssi 3219,1x5 821241 3

40




41




824600

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X70 ZN 130815 1
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
4  |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 1
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 2
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 4
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 4
11 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4 X20 ZN 132448 2
12 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 1
13 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M10X12 132523 2
14 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 30/34 L=30 140058 2
15 |Cylinder with ball tap Zylinder mit Kugelhahne Lastcylinder med bollkran  |Sylinteri ja pallohana 145246 1
16 |Wheel complete Rad, komplett Hjul komplett Pyora, taydellinen 10.0/80-12 Viskafors 528050 1
17 |Wheel hub Rad Naben Hjulnav Pydrannapa 102-5/139,7 528054 1
18 |Frame Rhamen Maskinram till fastliner Runko 824480 1
19 |Sensor bolt Geber bolzen Sensorbult Anturipultti 824528 1
20 |Wheel axle Rad Acshe Hjulaxel med ganga for nav |Pyoraakseli samt mutter 824540 1
21 |Sensor plate Geber platte Vinkelsensorplat Anturi pelti 824544 1
22 |Lock plate Sicherungplatte Svangbalk, hylslasning Lukituspelti 825708 1
23 |Loadarm asembly Ladegabel montiert Lastgaffelmontering Lastaushaarukka kokoonpano 828592 1
24 |Wascher Scheibe Distansbricka vid lastgaffelcy Laatta 828616 1
25 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta J8x34x5 828617 1

42




/ s WIPPTLI 41 ST
4

3,

Q”IIIIII”IIIII,'

/ Pl lrn.l -//; ///}

D,
TR 'II//”
727777

FAZ V"

J’/ Q/// /Z

IR

R

/III'I},,

]

ojil

j

=‘ﬂ

)

Pos |[Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Cup Deckel Lock Rasvakuppi 528900 1
2 [Nut Mutter Mutter Mutteri KM 6 528902 1
3 |Lock washer Sicherungscheibe Lasbricka Lukituslevy KB 6 528902 1
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta @ 30/42.5x2 528903 1
5 |Bearing Lager Lager Laakeri 30206 528904 1
6 |Nut Mutter Mutter Mutteri M12x1.5 - 60° 528905 5
7 |Flange Nabe Nav Napa 528907 1
8 |Bolt Boltzen Bult Pultti M12x1.5x36 528906 5
9 |Bearing Lager Lager Laakeri 30208 528908 1
10 |Seal Dichtung Tatning Tiiviste Z 209 528909 1

43




528050

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Rim Felge Falg Vanne 10.0/80-12 528053 1
2 |Tyre Reifen Déck Rengas 10.0/80-12 Viskafors 528051 1

44




45




828592

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X12 ZN 130600 2
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 1
3 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 1
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 2
5 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 1
6 |Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 4X25 ZN 132790 1
7 |Fiber wacher Fiber Scheibe Fiberbricka till lykketronic me Kuitu aluslaatta 148504 1
8 |Magnet Magnet Magnet (lykketronic) Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10 805878 1
9 |Sensorbracket Sensorplatte Lastarm, sensorplat Anturin kiinnike 821900 1
10 |Pin Zapfen Lastarm, sensorplatsaxel | Tappi 821920 1
11 |Cover pipe Schutzrohr Skyddsror Suojaputki 824252 1
12 |Loadarm Zangenarm Lyftgaffel Nostohaarukka Montering 826882 1
13 |Spring Feder Vridfjader, bakre Vaantojousi, taempi 843280 1

46




47



145246

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Cylinder Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri 260/30x431 146035 1
2 |Balljoint Gelenkkopf Lankhuvud till gaffelcylinder | Sylinteripaa 146048 1
3 |Bracket Befestigung Cylinderbygel U-pultti 828346 1
4 |Sticker Aufkleber Dekal for bollkran Tarra 149102 1
5 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Liitin 3/8" - 3/8" 04010-06 143150 1
6 |"I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 2
7 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 2
8 |Ball valve Kugelhahn Bollventil Palloventtiili 3/8"-3/8" BKH-06 144025 1
9 |Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06EP 143107 1
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
12 |Bracket Befestigung Stodplatsfaste Venttiilipelti 828344 1
13 |Nut for bulkhead Muttern Kontermutter Kontramutteri 1270-06 143111 1
14 |Bracket Befestigung Bollventilstdd pa lastcylinder| Tukipelti 828342 1

48




49




824482

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X55 ZN 130692 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 4
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 4
5 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 4
6 |Air nipple Luft Nippeln Luftnippel lImanippa TSF-1 John Hydro 143317 1
7 |Hydraulic valve Verschluss Ventil D. lasventil 1/2" férmont. Lukkoventtiili 144507 1
8 |Key Werkzeug fur instellung Nyckel 9mm sauer danfoss |Saatdavain 144780 1
9 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=650 3/8" 90° - 145188 2
10 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" 90°-1/4" L= 440 821000 1
11 |Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord formontering Venttilipdyta 824425 1
12 |Valveboard bracket Ventiltrager Ventilbordsfaste Venttiilipdytan kiinnike 824548 1

5 1 3
4
3 1 5 !
ol
144507

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-1/2" 04000-04-08 143124 2
2 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 2
3 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor | T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/4" ytter-ytter-inne T-nipa 04880-04 143284 2
4 |Locking valve Sperrventil Dubbel lasventil 1/2" Lukkoventtiili 05530310030100A 144506 1
5 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 4

50




51



824425

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/4"-3/4" 04000-12 143101 1
2 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 1
3 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 6
4 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kuristusnippa 1/2"-1/2" 04000-08 143106 1
5 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 2
6 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 2
7 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/2" - 1/2" Rak 04010-08 143152 1
8 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor |T-Verschraubung T-junktur 3/4 ytter-inner-yttre| T-nipa 143243 1
9 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 1/2" HF-1/2 143313 1
10 |Hydraulic valve Ventilblock Ventilbord pvg32/16x5 Venttiili poyta 83030292 144770 1
11 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 1
12 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 11
13 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2
14 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/4" USITR-12 146006 2

52




/’“\\ TN Ve
'8 (78 7\§8\
-

\ \ ya
YR S

o)
—t




144771

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 6
2 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
3 |Electrical activation Kontroller Styrenhet pvg-32 pvea Ohjainyksikkd 157B 4735 Proportional 144663 1
4 |Valveunit Ventilblock Blockenhet pvg-32 Lohko yksikkd PVB 157B 6200 144680 1
5 |Lever unit Hebel block Spakenhet pvg-32 Vivuston yksikkd 157B 3173 144691 1
6 |Lever unit Hebel block Spakenhet pvg-16 Vivuston yksikko 11107505 144692 4
7 |Valveunit Hebel block Blockenhet pvg-16 Lohko yksikkd 11101421 144775 4
8 |Pve, electrical actuator Kontroller Styrenhet pvg-16 PVEO, ON/OFF control 144776 4
9 |End plate pvsd Endplatte Andflans pvsd Paaty 157B2904 144841 1
10 |Pin bolt Boltzen Pinnbult m8x311 Pinnapultti For ventilbord 144770 144863 3
11 |Pvp, pump side modul Pump Side-Modul Pvp, pumpsidans modul Paaty pumpun moduuli 157B PVE 5010 Open centre 144833 1

54




[7124.4 Ibkin] 7
5[0.20]
~
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
7-11 |Set off seals for PVG 32 Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie for PVG 32 |Tiivistesarja PVG 32 157B4997 144856 1

55




Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1.4.5 |Set off seals for PVG 32 Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie for PVG 32 |Tiivistesarja PVG 32 157B3999 144854 1

56




Pos

Name

Nahme

Benamning

Nimike

Specifikation

NO

Pcs

4-7

Set off seals for PVG 32

Dichtungssatze

Tatningsserie for PVG 32

Tiivistesarja PVG 32

157B8999

144853

For end sections

Fir Endstlicken

For end sektioner

Paatyja varten

57




SET OF SEALS FOR

PVG 32

Type Code No.
PvP module 157B5999
PVE module 157B6999
PVM / PVH / PVMD / PYMR / PVMF module 157B3999
PVEO / PVEM / PVEH / PVES module 15784997
PVAS for a PVMG with 1 PVBE-section 157B8999
PVPX module 157B4995 o

® A
PVEQ/PVEM/PVEH module before middle 1993 157B4999 m m m
PVPX module before 1996 157B4998 o~ I

Q3

[FH)

Description Code No.
O-ring (9.0 = 2,0 035 » 0,08 in] 63361816 1
O-ring EN1.0x 2.0 [0.43 = 0.08 in] 63361818 1
Washer 135 = 17.5 = 1.5 [0.53 = 0.69 = 0.06 in] 684X2120 2
Bonded seal 6.7 100:= 1.0 [0.26x0.39 X 0.04in] 633X5008 2
Plastic plug 155L6377 1
O-ring 6.0 % 1.5 [0.24 = 0.06 in] 533B1810 3
O-ring 5.0 % 2.0 [0.20 x 0.08 in] 63381809 4 3
O-ring - 155L2389 1
O-ring EN6.0x 2.5 [0.63 = 0.10in] 63361817 8
O-ring EN0.0x 2.5 [0.39 = 0.10in] 63360120 1
Seal 155L0356 1
Seal nut M 6.0 [0.24in] 681X8270 2
O-ring F30.0x 2.5 [1.18 = 0.10in] 63360201 1
O-ring EN0.0= 2.0 [0.39 = 0.08 in] 63361451 3
O-ring 4010 [0.16 = 0.04 in] 633B0204 3
O-ring E8.0x=20 [0.31 = 0.08 in] 63361056 1
O-ring E21.20=24 [0.83 = 0.09 in] 63361808 1
*C-ring ZN0.5= 1.8 [0.47 = 0.07 in] 63361834 2
O-ring 9.3 % 2.4 [0.76 = 0.09 in] 63361136 1
O-ring F33.0x 25 [1.30 = 0.10in] 155L3430 1
O-Ring (79,25 = 1.78 [0.38 = 0.07 in] 63361243
O-Ring E16.36= 221  [0.64 = 0.09In] 63360045
Back-up ring 9.8 [0.04in] 63380117
O-ring E3.0x1.0 [0.57 = 0.04 in] 63360382
O-ring 14.0=1.78 [0.55 = 0.07 in] 63361981

58



148857

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Monitor Monitor Monitor opus a3 Nayttd Program ELHO Fastliner 1500 148854 1
2 |Adapter opusa3-ram Adapter OpusA3-Ram Adapter opusa3-ram Adapteri opusa3-ram OPUS A3ZBAHO001 148852 1
3 |Ram mount Ram mount Monitor faste mittdel Ram mount RAM-B201U 148880 1
4 |Ram mount Ram mount Monitor faste med kula Ram mount RAM-B202U 148881 1
5 |Ram mount Ram mount Monitor faste med kldmbyge|Ram mount RAM-B231U 148882 1
6 |Monitor cable with usb Monitor Kabel mit USB Monitorkabel med usb Nayton kaapeli usb liittimella| OPUS A3 148841 1

59




_ R L |
d | E—— R ﬂ =" %
= 'V _ i
N [ \
— ?::__:?:;_:ii / ‘_:‘H | A\ ‘ J /
@\‘I ‘-J:_:,R:i :: — _’____,7**"‘_7_7_7
_“:s* A ."f_|»'
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation = —

1 |Cable harness l/o Kabel Serie 1/0 I/0O kabelstam Johtojarja 1/0 148117 1

2 |Cable Kabel Skarvkabel opus Jatkojohto 148118 1

3 |[Cabel Kabel Skarvkabel matning Johto 148115 1

60




T LilE

10

61



148820

Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |l/o modul 1/0O modul I/o modul I/o moduli STW ESX-10X 49380 148801 1
2 |Cable harness Elektrokabel-Stamm Ventil kabelstam Johtosarja, venttiilipoyta 148821 1
3 |Cable harness sensors Kabel Serie Sensoren Sensor kabelstam Johtosarja anturit 148822 1
4 |Connecting modul valves  |Anschluss modul Ventilen |Kopplingsmodul ventiler Kytkenta moduli venttiilit Inneh. 148806 148805 1
5 |Connecting modul sensors |Anschluss modul Sensoren |Kopplingsmodul sensorer  |Kytkentd moduli anturit Inneh. 148811 148810 1
6 |Sensor cable Geber Kabel Lindnings sensor kabel Anturikaapelisarja 148823 1
7 |Angle sensor Winkelsensor Vinkelsensor 120 degree Kulma-anturi Elobau 424A11A120 142149 2
8 |Angle sensor Winkelsensor Vinkelsensor 360 degree Kulma-anturi Elobau 424D11359 142167 1
9 |Pressure sensor Geber Tryck sensor Paineanturi 0-200 bar STW 142147 1
10 |Reed sensor Geber Reed sensor med kontakt |Anturi 142242 2
n\&b\ ‘I‘\
[~d =
(N (=)
/ \ o \ I /
.‘ C\ T
i? (= \ i
AN qgé@' . W) —h :“ [ & o B
2&{.; >
AR |
., ‘
VAN Y |
S |/
J’Q;.J |/
=T
[ O O [ =

62




Y
J

\ .h.\
1 4 S W W

N o)

.‘"‘II‘ /fa %'—ﬁ
.’f ‘II‘ l"ll‘ |‘
i /m\/ :

.1/01
kNG A

((w)
N AN

,\,—\

118265

118265
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Frame Rahmen Stddrullsram, vanster Runko 820762 1
2 |Frame, right Rahmen, recht Stddrullsram, hoger, svets  |Runko oikea 820763 1
3 |Distans Distanz Rullbord, distans Valihylsy 820782 4
4 |Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stddrulle Kansi 802040 4
5 |Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stodrulle med lock Tukirulla 820774 4
6 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6007 2RS 140134 8
7 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 4
8 |Washer Scheibe Tackbricka / lock Laatta J9/60x2 802041 4
9 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 4
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
11 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 4
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4

63




118300

118300
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Dropmat Fallmatte Fallmatta pak 1520/1820 Pudotusmatto 820792 1
2 |Cross bracket Fallmattehalter Tvarfaste for fallmatta Poikkittais kinnike 820790 1
3 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZN 130800 6

64




118450

65




118450

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X110 ZN 130410 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X140 ZN 130450 1
3 |[Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X140 ZN 130590 1
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 4
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 4
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 4
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X35 ZN 131165 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 7
9 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 11
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 11
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 18
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 3
14 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X100 ZN 132692 3
15 |Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 8x90 ZN 132816 1
16 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
17 |Roller Rolle Andstadrulle for ramp Rulla 803585 2
18 |Support pipe Stutz rohr Bakre stodror Tukiputki 827528 1
19 |Crossbeam Vorne rahmenrohr Framre rampfaste Valipalkki 827530 1
20 |Restrictor right Stopfen Recht Hoger rampstopp Oikea rajoitin 827532 1
21 |Restrictor left Stopfen Links Vanster rampstopp Vasen rajoitin 827533 1
22 |Left bracket Befastigung Links Vanster rampfaste Vasempi kiinnike 827534 1
23 |Rear frame Rahmen hintere Bakre svangramsfaste Rullatuki 827535 1
24 |Skid Stitz Platte Skider under ramp Suksi 827538 1
25 |Balerotator frame Ballenaufrichter rahmen Svangramp, mellandel Véliosa 827540 1
26 |Plastic pipe Plast rohr Plastrér pa svangramp Muoviputki 827578 1
27 |Washer Scheibe Toppbricka Aluslaatta 827629 3
28 |Spacer pipe Distanz rohr Mellanholk pa svangramp | Valiputki 827631 2
29 |Spacer pipe Distanz rohr Mellanholk pa svangramp |Valiputki 827631 2

66




118251

118251
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Quick coupling Schnellkuppling Snabbkoppling pioneer 1/2" | Pikaliitin 143010 2
2 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2

67




